

<

C.A.No. 8339 OF 1995

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

I.A.No.5@@
CCCCCCCC

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8339 OF 1995@@
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Narayan Singh ...Appellant(s)

versus

Sunderlal Patwa ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R@@
CCCCCCCC

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

I.A.No.5 is allowed.
The civil appeal shall be listed in the ordinary course.

.SP1

.....CJI.@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
(SHIVARAJ V. PATIL)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

.....J.@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
(H.K. SEMA)@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
New Delhi,@@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
April 15, 2002. @@
AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@
AAAAAAAA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.5 in Civil Appeal No.8339/1995(

NARAYAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNDERLAL PATWA
(For restoration of appeal)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.
Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A.No.5 is allowed.
The civil appeal shall be listed in the ordinary
course.

.SP1 (N. Annapurna) (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)