

Æ

C.A.No. 37 OF 1992  
ITEM No.1

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 5-7 in Civil Appeal No.37/1992

ABHIRAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for substitution and substituted service and c/delay in filing  
appln. for substitution and office report)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rakha Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 6 : This application is allowed. Let the respondent No. 11 be served through substituted service by publication in 'The Times of India' (English) and 'Loksatta' (Marathi).

I.A. Nos. 5 and 7 : These applications are allowed. Let the deceased respondent No. 7 be substituted by his legal representatives.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER