

Æ

C.A.No. 37 OF 1992

ITEM No.01

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No 8 In IA No. 6 in Civil Appeal No.37/1992

ABHIRAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln. To change newspapers for substituted service and office report )

Date : 13/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mrs. Kumud L. Das, Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. Ia allowed.

Let the notices be published in Asian Age and Maharashtra Times (Marathi).

Sushma [Janki Bhatia)

Court Master