

C.A.No. 37 OF 1992
ITEM NO.
104
COURT NO.
1
SECTION
XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 37 OF 1992

Abhiram Singh

...

APPELLANT

VERSUS

C.D. Commachen (Dead) by Lrs. & Ors.

...

RESPONDENTS

(With Office Report)

Date :

14/07/2004

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Appellant (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mrs. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

Mrs. Divya Roy, Adv.

Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

Ms.Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.B.A. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Kumud L. Das, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for parties are requested to file a brief synopsis of submissions stating

(a)brief relevant facts;

(b)points arising for decision;

(c)pleas sought to be urged, and

(d)list of authorities relied on (in support of each of the pleas). (Reference to specific paragraphs be mentioned)

Such synopsis shall be filed within three weeks.

At the end of hearing the Court may permit filing of detailed note of submissions, if necessary.

List for hearing thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

