

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 37 OF 1992

ABHIRAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.  
(With appln(s) for early hearing and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Appln. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Singh, Adv.  
For Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)1/  
applicant(s) Mr.B.A.Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Dattatray Vyas, Adv.  
Mrs.Mahima C.Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List the appeal before the Constitution Bench at an early date.

Application for early hearing is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master