

V
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 10/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 37 OF 1992

ABHIRAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Abhay A.Jena, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.A. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M.Shroff, AOR
Mr. Narendra Kumar Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application for early hearing of the appeal be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice, for the purpose of constituting a Constitution Bench, for hearing the matter.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|