

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 37 OF 1992

ABHIRAM SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 23/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.
Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.A. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Rai, Adv.

IA 11

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. M. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Fazal Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments of Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel for
the appellant commenced and remained inconclusive.

For further arguments, list the matter on 28.1.2014.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|
|
|