

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.37 OF 1992

ABHIRAM SINGH ..APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS. ..RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8339 OF 1995

O R D E R

The reference is answered in light of the majority opinion. The appeals shall now be listed for hearing before the regular Bench to be constituted by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

The Registry is directed to place the papers before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate orders.

.....CJI.

(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.

(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.

(S.A. BOBDE)

.....J.

(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.

(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

.....J.

(DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD)

.....J.

(L. NAGESWARA RAO)

NEW DELHI,

JANUARY 2, 2017.