

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8339 OF 1995

NARAYAN SINGH

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUNDERLAL PATWA (D) & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Shri Vikramjit Banerjee, learned senior counsel appearing for respondent(s) states that the respondent, Sunderlal Patwa is reported to have died on 28.12.2016.

In the circumstances, the appeal abates.

The prayer in the appeal is that the respondent No. 1 ought to be disqualified for having indulged in a corrupt practice as found by a Constitution Bench of this Court in this case dated 02.01.2017 reported in (2017) 2 SCC 629. It is not possible now to go into this aspect of the matter.

The appeal is disposed of.

In view of order passed above, all pending applications stand disposed of.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
SEPTEMBER 19, 2017.

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 37/1992

ABHIRAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for clarification/direction, impleadment)

WITH

C.A. No. 8339/1995 (XVII)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment/intervention)

Date : 19-09-2017 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, AOR

Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Anoop G. Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. June Chaudhari, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sumeeta Chaudhari, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Patni, Adv.

Ms. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ram Siromani, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Mr. Ayush Anand, Adv.

Mr. Pasha, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Seema Patnaha, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. NO. 37/1992

List after four weeks.

C.A. No. 8339/1995

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

All pending applications stand disposed of.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Narula]
Branch Officer

[Signed order in CA 8339/1995 is placed on the file]