

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.37/1992

ABHIRAM SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.D. COMMACHEN (DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 63203/2017 – CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION & IA No. 124783/2017 – INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 09-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.
Mr. Dhvanit Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Vinayak Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AORMr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Durg Vinay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Diwedi, Adv.
Mr. Divesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Dinesh, AOR

Mr. Birj Kant Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Sand, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Ravish Kumar Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, AOR
Ms. Pooja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Jauhari, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan Jauhari, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request made on behalf of the respondents, post the Appeal
on 15-02-2023.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)